5 UNDER

4
SYSIA

1

N

| .V.Sa .

5 g n.
= o o <L
L [ fore o
PO I g,
L R = j n....m o
m_._:: ﬂ;ﬁw Praga o | ﬁﬂﬂ Wtﬂ”.. P
L9 S i R

| SRR SShUOS e ﬁﬁ ﬁ ,.U .,?..m

“ wi E ] .s.&'u F’M‘ﬂl

..ﬂ“— i m_t.mr? wogees TR
o e & e b
[ m.“.wﬁ m“%i o Wx.{. . Vs
(1 e ‘
A L o ﬁu\ e
fova] 5 kg e
i m y e £ . wh A
S 5 -y %2.- i e




ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, | would like to give praise and thanks to God the Almighty, for
giving me a sustenance guidance, the knowledge and patience on completing this
project paper in order to fulfil the graduation requirement of Bachelor Business of

Administration (Honours) Finance.

Secondly, my family that had given me fully support and encouragement to
keep strong and also their prayers that had boost up my faith and courage to
continue on my study. Not forgotten also, my advisor, Miss Anastasia Harbi that had
truly giving a support through knowledge and motivation regarding on preparing this
project paper. Thanks for all the comments and commitment on teaching us some

valuable information for me as an advisee.

| am also feeling thankful to University Teknologi Mara (UiTM) Sabah, for
giving me an opportunity to pursue my Bachelor of Finance. Moreover, | am greatly

grateful for having a supportive lecturers that had guided me in this field of study.

Lastly, for my friends that had help me on sharing their thoughts and opinion
on doing this project paper yet a great motivation as an encouragement throughout

the semester.

Thanks and best regards.



TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ACKNOWLEGEMNT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

OVERVIEW OF CHAPTER
BACKGROUND OF STUDY
PROBLEM STATEMENT
OBJECTIVES OF STUDY
1.4.1 GENERAL OBJECTIVE
1.4.2 SPECIFIC OBJECTIVE
SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY
1.5.1 RESEARCHER

1.5.2 FUTURE RESEARCHER
1.5.3 INDIVIDUAL

1.5.4 GOVERNMENT

1.5.56 BUSINESS

LIMITATION OF STUDY

Page

Xi



CHAPTER 2

CHAPTER 3

CHAPTER 4

1.6.1 ADEQUACY AND ACCURACY OF
INFORMATION
1.6.2 TIME CONSTRAINT

1.6.3 DATA CONSTRAINT

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

2.3

INTRODUCTION
LITERATURE REVIEW

221 EXPECTED INFLATION
2.2.2 RISK PREMIUM

THEORITICAL FRAMEWORK

DATA AND METHODOLOGY

3.1 INTRODUCTION
32 RESEARCH DESIGN
3.3  DATA COLLECTION

3.3.1 SAMPLE TIME FRAME

3.3.2 POPULATION AND SIZE

3.3.3 STATISTICAL SOFTWARE
3.4  DATA ANALYSIS

3.4.1 TAYLOR MODEL

342 CAPITAL ASSET PRICING MODEL
3.5  TESTING HYPOTHESIS
36  FLOW OF RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
DATA ANALYSIS
41  INTRODUCTION
42  DATA DESCRIPTION

vi

10
10
10
12

13

16
16
17
17
17
17
18
18
19
20

22

23

23



ABSTRACT

This study is to explain the correlation between the stock and bond returns; that both
represent ROl and GBY, whereby there are two factors that causes its co-
movements, that is expected inflation; represented the CPI, and risk premium;
represented IR and ROA. This study is focus on the Industrial Products in Malaysia
that consists 259 companies available under Bursa Malaysia, however, only 30
companies been chosen to conduct as a data collection within 10 years from 2004 to
2013 yet using cross-sectional to regress the data. Thus, overall of the findings

shows that there is a positive relationship between the ROl with the CPIl and ROA.

Xi



