

THE CORRELATION BOND AND STOCK RETURNS UNDER INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS IN MALAYSIA

MARY MAGDELINE MATURIN 2012563921

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITT TEKNOLOGI MARA SABAM

JANUARY 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, I would like to give praise and thanks to God the Almighty, for giving me a sustenance guidance, the knowledge and patience on completing this project paper in order to fulfil the graduation requirement of Bachelor Business of Administration (Honours) Finance.

Secondly, my family that had given me fully support and encouragement to keep strong and also their prayers that had boost up my faith and courage to continue on my study. Not forgotten also, my advisor, Miss Anastasia Harbi that had truly giving a support through knowledge and motivation regarding on preparing this project paper. Thanks for all the comments and commitment on teaching us some valuable information for me as an advisee.

I am also feeling thankful to University Teknologi Mara (UiTM) Sabah, for giving me an opportunity to pursue my Bachelor of Finance. Moreover, I am greatly grateful for having a supportive lecturers that had guided me in this field of study.

Lastly, for my friends that had help me on sharing their thoughts and opinion on doing this project paper yet a great motivation as an encouragement throughout the semester.

Thanks and best regards.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

					Page	
TITLE PAGE						
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK						
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL						
ACKNOWLEGEMNT						
TABLE OF CONTENTS						
LIST OF FIGURES						
LIST OF TABLES						
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS						
ABSTRACT						
CHAPTER 1	INTR	ODUCT	ODUCTION			
	1.1	OVEF	VIEW OF CHAPTER		1	
	1.2	PROBLEM STATEMENT			1	
	1.3				4	
	1.4				6	
		1.4.1	GENERAL OBJECTIVE		6	
		1.4.2	SPECIFIC OBJECTIVE		6	
	1.5	SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY			6	
		1.5.1	RESEARCHER		6	
		1.5.2	FUTURE RESEARCHER		7	
		1.5.3	INDIVIDUAL		7	
		1.5.4	GOVERNMENT		7	
		1.5.5	BUSINESS		8	
	1.6	LIMIT	ATION OF STUDY		8	

		1.6.1	ADEQUACY AND ACCURACY OF			
			INFORMATION	8		
		1.6.2	TIME CONSTRAINT	9		
		1.6.3	DATA CONSTRAINT	9		
CHAPTER 2	LITER	ERATURE REVIEW				
	2.1	INTRODUCTION 1				
	2.2	LITERATURE REVIEW				
		2.2.1	EXPECTED INFLATION	10		
		2.2.2	RISK PREMIUM	12		
	2.3	THEO	RITICAL FRAMEWORK	13		
CHAPTER 3	DATA	TA AND METHODOLOGY				
	3.1	INTRODUCTION		16		
	3.2	RESEARCH DESIGN		16		
	3.3	DATA COLLECTION		17		
		3.3.1	SAMPLE TIME FRAME	17		
		3.3.2	POPULATION AND SIZE	17		
		3.3.3	STATISTICAL SOFTWARE	17		
	3.4	DATA ANALYSIS		18		
		3.4.1	TAYLOR MODEL	18		
		3.4.2	CAPITAL ASSET PRICING MODEL	19		
	3.5	TESTING HYPOTHESIS		20		
	3.6	FLOW	OF RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	22		
CHAPTER 4	DATA	DATA ANALYSIS				
	4.1	INTRODÚCTION		23		
	4.2	DATA DESCRIPTION		23		

ABSTRACT

This study is to explain the correlation between the stock and bond returns; that both represent ROI and GBY, whereby there are two factors that causes its comovements, that is expected inflation; represented the CPI, and risk premium; represented IR and ROA. This study is focus on the Industrial Products in Malaysia that consists 259 companies available under Bursa Malaysia, however, only 30 companies been chosen to conduct as a data collection within 10 years from 2004 to 2013 yet using cross-sectional to regress the data. Thus, overall of the findings shows that there is a positive relationship between the ROI with the CPI and ROA.